
CONVENTION CENTER/CITYWIDE TEAM
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Lorne Edwards
Vice President of Sales 

& Services 
(602) 452-6210 

ledwards@visitphoenix.com

Ronnie Collins
Director of Sales 
(602) 452-6215 

rcollins@visitphoenix.com

Kylie Leslie
Convention Sales Coordinator

(602) 452-6227
kleslie@visitphoenix.com

Kyle Osterberg
National Sales Assistant

(602) 452-6222
kosterberg@visitphoenix.com

Brice Erausquin
Sales Operations Coordinator

(602) 452-6225 
berausquin@visitphoenix.com

Nanda Vann
National Sales Assistant

(602) 452-6224 
nvann@visitphoenix.com

Donn Oswald
Director of Midwest Sales

Territory: Midwest U.S.
	     801+ peak rooms
Vertical: Religious & Fraternal

(602) 452-6219 
doswald@visitphoenix.com

Matthew Waltersdorf
Associate Director of Sales

Territory: West Coast U.S.
	     801+ peak rooms 

(602) 452-6217 
mwaltersdorf@visitphoenix.com

Chris Robertson
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Central U.S.
	     801+ peak rooms
Vertical: Sports

(602) 452-6221 
crobertson@visitphoenix.com

Michele Lawrie
Director of National Accounts  

Territory: Midwest U.S.
	     801+ peak rooms

(312) 216-8777
mlawrie@visitphoenix.com

Sally Forrest
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Southeast and 
	     Northeast U.S. 
	     501+ peak rooms
	     All International

(602) 452-6229 
sforrest@visitphoenix.com

Mark Metcalfe
National Sales Manager

Territory: Southeast U.S.
	     500 or less peak rooms

(202) 459-4481
mmetcalfe@visitphoenix.com

Ryan Pivonka
National Convention Sales Manager

Territory: Southern U.S.
	     200+ peak rooms
Vertical: HPN, Consumer Trade   
                Show Market

(602) 452-6211
rpivonka@visitphoenix.com

Maria Eaton, CMP
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Midwest U.S.
	     West Coast and 	  	
 	     Central U.S. 

	     200-800 peak rooms
(602) 452-6239 
meaton@visitphoenix.com

Tom Michalisko, CMP
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Mid-Atlantic U.S.
	     801+ peak rooms

Vertical: IMN Non-Religious
(202) 459-4484 
tmichalisko@visitphoenix.com

Maribel Velazquez
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Mid-Atlantic U.S. 
	     800 or less peak rooms

(202) 459-4480 
mvelazquez@visitphoenix.com
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Katie Flaten
Sales & Event Manager 

(602) 452-6228 
kflaten@visitphoenix.com



@v i s i t phoen i x V i s i t  P hoen i x

Lorne Edwards
VP of Sales & Services 

(602) 452-6210 
ledwards@visitphoenix.com

Ronnie Collins
Director of Sales 
(602) 452-6215 

rcollins@visitphoenix.com

Donn Oswald
Director of Midwest Sales

(602) 452-6219 
doswald@visitphoenix.com

Matthew Waltersdorf
Associate Director of Sales

(602) 452-6217 
mwaltersdorf@visitphoenix.com

Caitlin Shaffer
National Sales Manager

Territory: Nationwide
	     10-125 peak rooms

Vertical: Non-Convention Sports
(602) 452-6212
cshaffer@visitphoenix.com

Amanda “AJ” Altaras
Director of National Accounts

Territory: West Coast U.S.
	     126+ peak rooms

Vertical: Non-Convention 	  	
  	   Religious & Fraternal

(602) 452-6214
aaltaras@visitphoenix.com 

Julie Nicolazzi, CMP
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Northeast U.S. 
	     126+ peak rooms

	     All International
	     10+ peak rooms

(602) 452-6218
jnicolazzi@visitphoenix.com

Maribel Velazquez
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Mid-Atlantic U.S. 
126+ peak rooms

Vertical: Non-Convention IMN
(202) 459-4480 
mvelazquez@visitphoenix.com

Maria Eaton, CMP
Director of National Accounts

Territory: Midwest U.S.
126+ peak rooms

(602) 452-6239 
meaton@visitphoenix.com 

Mark Metcalfe
National Sales Manager

Territory: Southeast U.S.
	     126+ peak rooms

	     Mid-Atlantic U.S.
	     50-125 peak rooms

(202) 459-4481
mmetcalfe@visitphoenix.com

HOTEL & RESORT TEAM
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Kylie Leslie
Convention Sales Coordinator

(602) 452-6227
kleslie@visitphoenix.com

Kyle Osterberg
National Sales Assistant

(602) 452-6222
kosterberg@visitphoenix.com

Brice Erausquin
Sales Operations Coordinator

(602) 452-6225 
berausquin@visitphoenix.com

Nanda Vann
National Sales Assistant

(602) 452-6224 
nvann@visitphoenix.com

Katie Flaten
Sales & Event Manager 

(602) 452-6228 
kflaten@visitphoenix.com


